

## NEW INSTITUTIONAL MEMBER FORM **Annual NDAGA Membership**

r. 10/23

**Mission** - Connecting galleries with artists and artists to communities.

To fulfill its mission the North Dakota Art Gallery Association will:

- Organize a support network for isolated rural, as well as urban, art communities,
- Foster the public's appreciation and understanding of the arts,
- Coordinate and disseminate information on the arts,
- Provide services to cultural organizations, artists and communities, and
- Sponsor cultural performances and fine arts exhibitions.

The North Dakota Art Gallery Association (NDAGA) was organized in 1975 to provide financial, professional, and moral support to non-profit arts institutions in North Dakota. It is governed by a board of directors comprised of representatives from member institutions which sets policy, raises funds, and provides oversight for operations conducted by a part-time Executive Director. Institutional membership includes art centers, arts organizations, museums, and galleries from across the state. NDAGA makes it possible for members to share exhibitions and provides professional guidance and developmental support to North Dakota arts presenters. Rural communities generally have more limited access to affordable exhibition opportunities, and NDAGA provides access to great exhibitions they might not otherwise access. Larger museums and Universities can share and promote their permanent collections with the rest of the state. Each fall during the annual conference, all members gather to share resources, cooperatively book exhibitions, learn about industry insights, and receive training in best practices.

## **Member Information**

Name of Institution:
Type of Institution:(Nonprofit Gallery or Museum, Arts Center, Local Arts Organization, etc.)
Representative:(Include Title)
Phone: Email:
Mailing Address:
Shipping Address:
<ul> <li>Institutional membership dues are \$100, and are renewed annually.</li> <li>Enclosed are my \$100 membership dues.</li> <li>Please send electronic invoice for online payment.</li> <li>I will be sending my payment separately.</li> <li>Gallery Representative change, no renewal at this time.</li> </ul>
Please submit form to ndaga@ndaga.org, or mail to: North Dakota Art Gallery Association

PO Box 714 Williston ND 58802